Docusign Envelope ID: 102CF7F0-FO8F-452C-9E73-F5694F4F0F3C

THIRD AMENDMENT TO CONSULTANT SERVICES CONTRACT
BETWEEN THE CITY OF WATSONVILLE
AND GLOBAL CONCEPTS
THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT for consultant services is entered

into by and between the City of Watsonville ("City") and Global Concepts (“Consultant”)

this day of . The City and Consultant agree as follows:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, City and Consultant have previously executed a Consultant Services
Contract to revise for Office Space Design Services and Installation of Cubicle Office
Furniture dated October 12, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the original contract was in the amount of $96,000 with an expiration
date of October 9, 2022; and

WHEREAS, subdivision (c) of 8 3-5.210 exempts supplies and materials which are
unique, available only from one source, or sought to match existing equipment or supplies
already in use (also known as a sole source purchase); and

WHEREAS, Global Concepts carries office products and pre-owned office
furniture that match with the City’s office furniture; and

WHEREAS, on August 10, 2023, the First Amendment was executed to amend
Section 2. Term of Contract, and Section 3. and Exhibit “B” both entitled Schedule of
Performance, to be extended to June 30, 2024; and

WHEREAS, on September 12, 2023, the City Council adopted Resolution No. 175-
23 (CM) approving the Second Amendment and increasing the contract amount by
$95,000 for a revised total contract amount of $191,000; and

WHEREAS, the Third Amendment of the Contract for Consultant Services is in the

best interest of the City of Watsonville.



Docusign Envelope ID: 102CF7F0-FO8F-452C-9E73-F5694F4F0F3C

NOW, THEREFORE, the City and the Consultant agree that the Contract shall be
amended as follows:
Section 2 is hereby amended to read:

"Section 2. Term of Contract. The term of the Contract shall be
extended to June 30, 2025.”

Section 3. and Exhibit “B”, both entitled “Schedule of Performance” is
hereby amended to read:

“All work shall be completed by June 30, 2025.”
All other terms and conditions of the Contract dated October 12, 2022, as
amended, shall remain in full force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Third Amendment
to Consultant Services Contract the day and year first hereinabove written.
CITY CONSULTANT

CITY OF WATSONVILLE GLOBAL CONCEPTS

DocuSigned by:

Lo ﬁfﬁv\@%ow

By By A239647431154AA...

Tamara Vides, City Manager Lori Buffington, Owner
ATTEST:
By

Irwin I. Ortiz, City Clerk
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

By

Samantha W. Zutler, City Attorney



		2024-12-05T12:18:02-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




